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A000528507 PARAMETA  BAG Female No  1  1 1 SC  6  373.00  470.00  562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002346293 ARUNANGSHU  NANDI Male No  2 2 UR  1  361.00  454.00  544.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001067450 ATANU  BARUI Male No  3  2 3 SC  15  355.00  445.00  535.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000625760 TUHINA  SHIEK Female No  4 4 UR  12  348.00  438.00  528.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002197478 PUSKAR  MODAK Male No  5  1 5 OBC-B  5  345.00  432.00  519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000290698 DANISH  MOLLA Male No  6 6 UR  4  344.00  436.00  526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001037214 ANANYA  DAS Female No  7  3 7 SC  11  343.00  434.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533262 SHRIJOYEE  SHYAMAL Female No  8 8 UR  10  342.00  433.00  520.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000182770 RUPSA  DUTTA Female No  9 9 UR  5  341.00  438.00  530.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001440095 MD SAJID PAIK Male No  10  2 10 OBC-B  5  336.00  422.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001168639 TISTA  NASKAR Female No  11  4 11 SC  2  335.00  429.00  515.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001122735 ATASI  HALDER Female No  12  5 12 SC  3  334.00  424.00  509.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000091275 MUKLASHA  KHATUN Female No  13  1 13 OBC-A  7  331.00  429.00  519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000231437 PRIYA  MONDAL Female No  14  6 14 SC  2  331.00  419.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001446102 SUDIPA  SARDAR Female No  15  7 15 SC  5  325.00  411.00  495.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002006058 BISWAJIT  DAS Male No  16 16 UR  2  325.00  407.00  489.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001682110 SHRABANI  MANNA Female No  17 17 UR  3  324.00  414.00  498.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002208538 SUSMITA  BHUNIA Female No  18  8 18 SC  4  322.00  409.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900651 ANANYA  SARDAR Female No  19  9 19 SC  3  321.00  411.00  491.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000654370 FARJANA  SAIKH Female No  20 20 UR  11  321.00  404.00  485.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426878 SWASTIKA  ROY Female No  21  10 21 SC  4  318.00  408.00  491.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001632431 AYAN  BISWAS Male No  22  11 22 SC  2  317.00  409.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001241022 AMRITA  DEBNATH Female No  23 23 UR  7  317.00  402.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001336248 DEBOJIT  SANTRA Male No  24 24 UR  5  315.00  402.00  482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001124708 SABNUR  KHATUN Female No  25  3 25 OBC-B  5  314.00  399.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000921536 DEBASHIS  DUTTA Male No  26 26 UR  16  313.00  393.00  473.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001975127 SAMORESH  DE Male No  27 27 UR  2  312.00  397.00  478.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134697 RITU  MONDAL Female No  28  12 28 SC  4  312.00  394.00  475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000287694 MANJUSHA  KHATUN Female No  29  2 29 OBC-A  2  311.00  396.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001039320 IMRANA  PARVIN Female No  30 30 UR  3  310.00  394.00  476.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000404950 SRABONI  GHOSH Female No  31 31 UR  2  309.00  397.00  473.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001457407 SUCHISMITA  JANA Female No  32 32 UR  2  309.00  395.00  479.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000846576 SAYANIKA  SARDAR Female No  33  13 33 SC  1  309.00  390.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001213046 RINKEY  KHATUN Female No  34 34 UR  1  308.00  394.00  477.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000012809 PRABAL  MONDAL Male No  35  14 35 SC  5  307.00  387.00  467.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001167545 HRIKESH  PODDAR Male No  36  15 36 SC  3  306.00  393.00  475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000649854 PRIYANKA  NASKAR Female No  37  16 37 SC  2  306.00  391.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001410774 RIYAZ  CHOWDHURY Male No  38 38 UR  4  304.00  387.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000822417 SIMA  HALDER Female No  39  17 39 SC  3  304.00  387.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000730688 MOUMITA  HALDAR Female No  40  18 40 SC  2  303.00  390.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821658 ASHA  MONDAL Female No  41  19 41 SC  4  302.00  386.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000368791 KOYEL  MANNA Female No  42  4 42 OBC-B  3  302.00  383.00  463.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000577689 SINTHIYA  KULEY Female No  43  5 43 OBC-B  4  300.00  388.00  463.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000772054 MASUM  HALDER Male No  44  3 44 OBC-A  2  299.00  380.00  461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000175298 LALIT MADHAB SARDAR Male No  45  20 45 SC  6  299.00  377.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000728536 SHRABONI  PURKAIT Female No  46  21 46 SC  1  298.00  378.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000369438 MUSABBIYA  KHATUN Female No  47 47 UR  5  296.00  376.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000367786 HASIBA  KHATUN Female No  48  4 48 OBC-A  3  296.00  372.00  447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001446710 ARPITA  MANDAL Female No  49  22 49 SC  3  294.00  375.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000705868 DEBABRATA  SARDAR Male No  50  23 50 SC  9  293.00  376.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000176526 SUMAN  DANDAPAT Male No  51 51 UR  7  293.00  373.00  453.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000354394 SERIFA  KHATUN Female No  52 52 UR  3  290.00  373.00  450.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000573054 JHUMA  MONDAL Female No  53  24 53 SC  3  288.00  371.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000873940 ARPITA  DHARA Female No  54 54 UR  2  288.00  368.00  439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000580950 DEBANGSHU  NAIYA Male No  55  25 55 SC  2  287.00  360.00  433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002205990 ANIK  DUTTA Male No  56  6 56 OBC-B  3  284.00  372.00  439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000425666 ANANYA  HALDER Female No  57 57 UR  7  283.00  361.00  432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392262 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  58  5 58 OBC-A  2  283.00  360.00  433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000195830 NANDITA  GHARAMI Female No  59 59 UR  3  282.00  364.00  440.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000405000 SAGARIKA  HALDER Female No  60  26 60 SC  3  282.00  363.00  433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000569012 RITESH  SARDAR Male No  61  27 61 SC  3  280.00  352.00  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000120531 RIMI  SARDAR Female No  62  28 62 SC  6  279.00  353.00  427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000592204 RIMI  SARKAR Female No  63 63 UR  5  278.00  359.00  429.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794235 SRABONTI  NASKAR Female No  64  29 64 SC  4  278.00  358.00  428.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000027219 TANUSHREE  ROY Female No  65  7 65 OBC-B  1  278.00  351.00  423.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001204969 TARIF  KAZI Male No  66 66 UR  3  276.00  359.00  433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000368020 PRITI  CHHATUI Female No  67  30 67 SC  3  276.00  350.00  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002397344 FARHANA  SARDAR Female No  68  6 68 OBC-A  3  276.00  350.00  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000180535 RUPSA  BAIDYA Female No  69  8 69 OBC-B  2  275.00  347.00  417.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000393657 DIPA  NASKAR Female No  70  31 70 SC  3  273.00  353.00  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001259299 ARPITA  SARDAR Female No  71  32 71 SC  2  272.00  349.00  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000888706 SARIFA  KHATUN Female No  72 72 UR  6  271.00  342.00  412.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000377652 BIVAS  NASKAR Male No  73  33 73 SC  5  270.00  351.00  416.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001951283 DEBJANI  DAS Female No  74 74 UR  2  269.00  347.00  411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320973 SOBNAM  KHATUN Female No  75  7 75 OBC-A  3  267.00  340.00  410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000485111 ABIR  HALDER Male No  76  34 76 SC  2  267.00  339.00  406.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000417930 URMILA  SARDAR Female No  77  35 77 SC  3  266.00  350.00  411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001140398 SOUVIK  GHARAMI Male No  78  36 78 SC  5  266.00  338.00  405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000255672 SUDIPA  PATWARY Female No  79  37 79 SC  1  266.00  337.00  407.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000286689 SWADESH KUMAR NASKAR Male No  80  38 80 SC  9  263.00  337.00  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001844518 AINUL  SARDAR Male No  81 81 UR  4  261.00  341.00  411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002146585 RINKI  KHATUN Female No  82  8 82 OBC-A  6  261.00  341.00  405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000278893 SWAPNA  NASKAR Female No  83  39 83 SC  5  260.00  336.00  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000805501 PARINITA  GHOSH Female No  84 84 UR  8  258.00  329.00  396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001645654 ARINDAM  DAS Male No  85  40 85 SC  2  258.00  328.00  395.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001269913 PRITAM  SARDAR Male No  86  41 86 SC  6  256.00  329.00  397.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000074051 RIMA  MONDAL Female No  87  9 87 OBC-B  2  255.00  322.00  388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000720895 SUBRATA  ADHIKARY Male No  88 88 UR  5  255.00  321.00  385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001851195 TRISITA  NASKAR Female No  89  42 89 SC  1  254.00  334.00  404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000793677 BILAS  HALDER Male No  90  43 90 SC  6  254.00  330.00  394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000483542 INDRANIL  MONDAL Male No  91 91 UR  7  254.00  324.00  390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A002120210 SONALI  HALDAR Female No  92  44 92 SC  2  253.00  328.00  396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001834422 PIJUSH  BAG Male No  93  45 93 SC  6  252.00  325.00  390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000385155 SUNAIYA  KHATUN Female No  94 94 UR  2  252.00  320.00  385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000751620 KAJAL  NASKAR Female No  95  46 95 SC  3  251.00  316.00  379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001532018 ROHIT  MONDAL Male No  96  47 96 SC  4  250.00  322.00  392.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000315142 RUKSANA  KHATUN Female No  97 97 UR  2  250.00  320.00  385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001844138 DEEP  DAS Male No  98  48 98 SC  15  249.00  320.00  383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000583207 PARTHA  MONDAL Male No  99  49 99 SC  1  249.00  319.00  383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002372524 DEBAYAN  DAS Male No  100 100 UR  15  248.00  325.00  385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000605855 SARAMA  SARDAR Female No  101  50 101 SC  8  246.00  323.00  391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002412130 KHUSHI  MANNA Female No  102  10 102 OBC-B  1  245.00  316.00  383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000269787 ARITRA  SARDAR Male No  103  51 103 SC  3  244.00  311.00  377.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001529290 RITU  GHOSH Female No  104 104 UR  15  244.00  310.00  375.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index
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Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3
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Rule7

Tie Break 
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A000892715 PAYAL  NASKAR Female No  105  52 105 SC  4  243.00  308.00  369.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002401607 ANISUR RAHAMAN MOLLA Male No  106 106 UR  15  242.00  322.00  382.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002034376 DEBASISH  HALDER Male No  107 107 UR  8  241.00  315.00  373.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001430686 TRIPTI  DAS Female No  108  53 108 SC  4  241.00  312.00  377.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000812680 BIKRAM  HALDER Male No  109  54 109 SC  8  241.00  304.00  365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001338290 TIYASA  GHOSH Female No  110 110 UR  8  239.00  312.00  372.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316131 SOURAV  BAR Male No  111  55 111 SC  12  237.00  307.00  364.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000997854 RUDRA PRASAD DEYASHI Male No  112  56 112 SC  17  237.00  301.00  361.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000101705 AFRINA  KHATUN Female No  113 113 UR  4  237.00  300.00  361.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111582 TITHI  NASKAR Female No  114  57 114 SC  13  236.00  301.00  362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000085082 SONIA  KHAN Female No  115  11 115 OBC-B  4  235.00  313.00  370.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002314655 SAID ANOWAR MONDAL Male No  116 116 UR  5  234.00  299.00  363.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001330646 SHREEYA  NASKAR Female No  117  58 117 SC  6  234.00  299.00  362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.
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Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3
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Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001395080 RUKSA  GAZI Female No  118  12 118 OBC-B  5  234.00  298.00  356.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002363209 AMAR  DAS Male No  119 119 UR  8  233.00  300.00  360.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000851344 SHANKHANIL  JANA Male No  120  59 120 SC  4  233.00  297.00  359.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002006090 MEHATAB  SANFUI Male No  121 121 UR  10  232.00  298.00  355.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001319133 SUMAN  SARDAR Male No  122  60 122 SC  17  232.00  295.00  356.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002135315 BITIKA  SARDAR Female No  123  61 123 SC  1  230.00  300.00  365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001161240 PRANAY  MONDAL Male No  124  62 124 SC  8  229.00  294.00  356.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000590003 BISWANATH  MONDAL Male No  125  63 125 SC  2  229.00  293.00  353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000205301 MD SAKIB MRIDHA Male No  126 126 UR  7  229.00  292.00  348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000274598 SAYANA  PARVEEN Female No  127 127 UR  3  228.00  295.00  355.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420213 LABONI  GAYEN Female No  128  64 128 SC  2  228.00  289.00  349.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001401208 MAITRI  HALDER Female No  129  65 129 SC  1  224.00  281.00  337.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002150800 SHREYA  CHOWDHURY Female No  130  66 130 SC  6  223.00  283.00  339.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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No.
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Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 
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Tie Break 

Rule3
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Tie Break 
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Tie Break 
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A000627292 SANIA  KHATUN Female No  131 131 UR  2  222.00  285.00  342.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001990438 MOSIUR RAHAMAN KHAN Male No  132 132 UR  4  222.00  282.00  337.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618205 SUSAMAN  DOLAI Male No  133  67 133 SC  6  221.00  285.00  343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001435521 ANUTTAMA  NASKAR Female No  134  68 134 SC  5  220.00  297.00  352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000605882 RUPANKAR  GHOSH Male No  135 135 UR  6  220.00  278.00  334.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002293297 ARPAN KUMAR MONDAL Male No  136 136 UR  3  218.00  279.00  339.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001124695 RITU  RAM Female No  137  69 137 SC  6  218.00  278.00  333.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002151006 MIMI  MONDAL Female No  138  70 138 SC  2  217.00  284.00  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000302256 TANUSHREE  RUIDAS Female No  139 139 UR  9  217.00  277.00  331.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000874194 SANGITA  MONDAL Female No  140 140 UR  3  217.00  277.00  330.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000237986 BIBEK  BARIK Male No  141  71 141 SC  23  213.00  274.00  330.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001246692 CHANDRA  NASKAR Female No  142  72 142 SC  2  211.00  267.00  320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000265441 PRIYANKA  BAKSHI Female No  143 143 UR  1  209.00  279.00  347.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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Rule8

Tie Break 
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A000320356 SULTANA  SARDAR Female No  144  9 144 OBC-A  1  209.00  270.00  328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000498594 SHRABANTI  SARDAR Female No  145  1 145 ST  3  204.00  262.00  319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002036712 AYUS  HEMBRAM Male No  146 146 UR  2  204.00  258.00  309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000940145 TUHINA  SABNAM Female No  147  10 147 OBC-A  6  204.00  258.00  308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000556627 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  148  73 148 SC  2  203.00  263.00  316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001343989 TITHI  NASKAR Female No  149  74 149 SC  1  200.00  262.00  309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002118633 DEBKUMAR  HALDER Male No  150  75 150 SC  1  199.00  252.00  303.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000780984 BARSHA  NASKAR Female No  151  76 151 SC  3  197.00  261.00  318.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533406 ARUP  DAS Male No  152  77 152 SC  8  193.00  243.00  293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002174460 ANUBHAB  DEBNATH Male No  153 153 UR  5  191.00  249.00  294.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018222 PRITI  HALDER Female No  154  78 154 SC  5  186.00  237.00  284.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001180379 PRITAM  NASKAR Male No  155  79 155 SC  2  185.00  233.00  280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001424463 PALLABI  NAIYA Female No  156  80 156 SC  12  184.00  234.00  282.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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A001165194 MANISH  NASKAR Male No  157  81 157 SC  7  180.00  228.00  272.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000710673 SUMEN  SARKAR Male No  158  82 158 SC  5  178.00  230.00  276.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686500 PALLABI  GHORAI Female No  159  83 159 SC  1  177.00  222.00  266.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  
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Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]
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A000091275 MUKLASHA  KHATUN Female No  13  1 1 OBC-A  7  331.00  429.00  519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000287694 MANJUSHA  KHATUN Female No  29  2 2 OBC-A  2  311.00  396.00  474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000772054 MASUM  HALDER Male No  44  3 3 OBC-A  2  299.00  380.00  461.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000367786 HASIBA  KHATUN Female No  48  4 4 OBC-A  3  296.00  372.00  447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002392262 MUSKAN  KHATUN Female No  58  5 5 OBC-A  2  283.00  360.00  433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002397344 FARHANA  SARDAR Female No  68  6 6 OBC-A  3  276.00  350.00  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002320973 SOBNAM  KHATUN Female No  75  7 7 OBC-A  3  267.00  340.00  410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002146585 RINKI  KHATUN Female No  82  8 8 OBC-A  6  261.00  341.00  405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000320356 SULTANA  SARDAR Female No  144  9 9 OBC-A  1  209.00  270.00  328.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000940145 TUHINA  SABNAM Female No  147  10 10 OBC-A  6  204.00  258.00  308.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002197478 PUSKAR  MODAK Male No  5  1 1 OBC-B  5  345.00  432.00  519.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001440095 MD SAJID PAIK Male No  10  2 2 OBC-B  5  336.00  422.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001124708 SABNUR  KHATUN Female No  25  3 3 OBC-B  5  314.00  399.00  480.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000368791 KOYEL  MANNA Female No  42  4 4 OBC-B  3  302.00  383.00  463.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000577689 SINTHIYA  KULEY Female No  43  5 5 OBC-B  4  300.00  388.00  463.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002205990 ANIK  DUTTA Male No  56  6 6 OBC-B  3  284.00  372.00  439.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000027219 TANUSHREE  ROY Female No  65  7 7 OBC-B  1  278.00  351.00  423.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000180535 RUPSA  BAIDYA Female No  69  8 8 OBC-B  2  275.00  347.00  417.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000074051 RIMA  MONDAL Female No  87  9 9 OBC-B  2  255.00  322.00  388.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002412130 KHUSHI  MANNA Female No  102  10 10 OBC-B  1  245.00  316.00  383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000085082 SONIA  KHAN Female No  115  11 11 OBC-B  4  235.00  313.00  370.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001395080 RUKSA  GAZI Female No  118  12 12 OBC-B  5  234.00  298.00  356.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000528507 PARAMETA  BAG Female No  1  1 1 SC  6  373.00  470.00  562.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001067450 ATANU  BARUI Male No  3  2 2 SC  15  355.00  445.00  535.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001037214 ANANYA  DAS Female No  7  3 3 SC  11  343.00  434.00  524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001168639 TISTA  NASKAR Female No  11  4 4 SC  2  335.00  429.00  515.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001122735 ATASI  HALDER Female No  12  5 5 SC  3  334.00  424.00  509.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000231437 PRIYA  MONDAL Female No  14  6 6 SC  2  331.00  419.00  506.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001446102 SUDIPA  SARDAR Female No  15  7 7 SC  5  325.00  411.00  495.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002208538 SUSMITA  BHUNIA Female No  18  8 8 SC  4  322.00  409.00  494.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900651 ANANYA  SARDAR Female No  19  9 9 SC  3  321.00  411.00  491.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000426878 SWASTIKA  ROY Female No  21  10 10 SC  4  318.00  408.00  491.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001632431 AYAN  BISWAS Male No  22  11 11 SC  2  317.00  409.00  490.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000134697 RITU  MONDAL Female No  28  12 12 SC  4  312.00  394.00  475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000846576 SAYANIKA  SARDAR Female No  33  13 13 SC  1  309.00  390.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000012809 PRABAL  MONDAL Male No  35  14 14 SC  5  307.00  387.00  467.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001167545 HRIKESH  PODDAR Male No  36  15 15 SC  3  306.00  393.00  475.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000649854 PRIYANKA  NASKAR Female No  37  16 16 SC  2  306.00  391.00  468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000822417 SIMA  HALDER Female No  39  17 17 SC  3  304.00  387.00  462.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000730688 MOUMITA  HALDAR Female No  40  18 18 SC  2  303.00  390.00  466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821658 ASHA  MONDAL Female No  41  19 19 SC  4  302.00  386.00  470.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000175298 LALIT MADHAB SARDAR Male No  45  20 20 SC  6  299.00  377.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000728536 SHRABONI  PURKAIT Female No  46  21 21 SC  1  298.00  378.00  454.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001446710 ARPITA  MANDAL Female No  49  22 22 SC  3  294.00  375.00  456.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000705868 DEBABRATA  SARDAR Male No  50  23 23 SC  9  293.00  376.00  448.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000573054 JHUMA  MONDAL Female No  53  24 24 SC  3  288.00  371.00  442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000580950 DEBANGSHU  NAIYA Male No  55  25 25 SC  2  287.00  360.00  433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000405000 SAGARIKA  HALDER Female No  60  26 26 SC  3  282.00  363.00  433.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000569012 RITESH  SARDAR Male No  61  27 27 SC  3  280.00  352.00  422.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000120531 RIMI  SARDAR Female No  62  28 28 SC  6  279.00  353.00  427.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001794235 SRABONTI  NASKAR Female No  64  29 29 SC  4  278.00  358.00  428.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000368020 PRITI  CHHATUI Female No  67  30 30 SC  3  276.00  350.00  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000393657 DIPA  NASKAR Female No  70  31 31 SC  3  273.00  353.00  424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001259299 ARPITA  SARDAR Female No  71  32 32 SC  2  272.00  349.00  420.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000377652 BIVAS  NASKAR Male No  73  33 33 SC  5  270.00  351.00  416.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000485111 ABIR  HALDER Male No  76  34 34 SC  2  267.00  339.00  406.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000417930 URMILA  SARDAR Female No  77  35 35 SC  3  266.00  350.00  411.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001140398 SOUVIK  GHARAMI Male No  78  36 36 SC  5  266.00  338.00  405.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000255672 SUDIPA  PATWARY Female No  79  37 37 SC  1  266.00  337.00  407.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000286689 SWADESH KUMAR NASKAR Male No  80  38 38 SC  9  263.00  337.00  403.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000278893 SWAPNA  NASKAR Female No  83  39 39 SC  5  260.00  336.00  402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001645654 ARINDAM  DAS Male No  85  40 40 SC  2  258.00  328.00  395.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001269913 PRITAM  SARDAR Male No  86  41 41 SC  6  256.00  329.00  397.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001851195 TRISITA  NASKAR Female No  89  42 42 SC  1  254.00  334.00  404.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000793677 BILAS  HALDER Male No  90  43 43 SC  6  254.00  330.00  394.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002120210 SONALI  HALDAR Female No  92  44 44 SC  2  253.00  328.00  396.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001834422 PIJUSH  BAG Male No  93  45 45 SC  6  252.00  325.00  390.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000751620 KAJAL  NASKAR Female No  95  46 46 SC  3  251.00  316.00  379.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001532018 ROHIT  MONDAL Male No  96  47 47 SC  4  250.00  322.00  392.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001844138 DEEP  DAS Male No  98  48 48 SC  15  249.00  320.00  383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000583207 PARTHA  MONDAL Male No  99  49 49 SC  1  249.00  319.00  383.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000605855 SARAMA  SARDAR Female No  101  50 50 SC  8  246.00  323.00  391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000269787 ARITRA  SARDAR Male No  103  51 51 SC  3  244.00  311.00  377.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000892715 PAYAL  NASKAR Female No  105  52 52 SC  4  243.00  308.00  369.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001430686 TRIPTI  DAS Female No  108  53 53 SC  4  241.00  312.00  377.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000812680 BIKRAM  HALDER Male No  109  54 54 SC  8  241.00  304.00  365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316131 SOURAV  BAR Male No  111  55 55 SC  12  237.00  307.00  364.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000997854 RUDRA PRASAD DEYASHI Male No  112  56 56 SC  17  237.00  301.00  361.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002111582 TITHI  NASKAR Female No  114  57 57 SC  13  236.00  301.00  362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001330646 SHREEYA  NASKAR Female No  117  58 58 SC  6  234.00  299.00  362.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000851344 SHANKHANIL  JANA Male No  120  59 59 SC  4  233.00  297.00  359.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001319133 SUMAN  SARDAR Male No  122  60 60 SC  17  232.00  295.00  356.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002135315 BITIKA  SARDAR Female No  123  61 61 SC  1  230.00  300.00  365.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001161240 PRANAY  MONDAL Male No  124  62 62 SC  8  229.00  294.00  356.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000590003 BISWANATH  MONDAL Male No  125  63 63 SC  2  229.00  293.00  353.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002420213 LABONI  GAYEN Female No  128  64 64 SC  2  228.00  289.00  349.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001401208 MAITRI  HALDER Female No  129  65 65 SC  1  224.00  281.00  337.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002150800 SHREYA  CHOWDHURY Female No  130  66 66 SC  6  223.00  283.00  339.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001618205 SUSAMAN  DOLAI Male No  133  67 67 SC  6  221.00  285.00  343.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001435521 ANUTTAMA  NASKAR Female No  134  68 68 SC  5  220.00  297.00  352.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001124695 RITU  RAM Female No  137  69 69 SC  6  218.00  278.00  333.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002151006 MIMI  MONDAL Female No  138  70 70 SC  2  217.00  284.00  344.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000237986 BIBEK  BARIK Male No  141  71 71 SC  23  213.00  274.00  330.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001246692 CHANDRA  NASKAR Female No  142  72 72 SC  2  211.00  267.00  320.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000556627 PAYEL  MONDAL Female No  148  73 73 SC  2  203.00  263.00  316.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001343989 TITHI  NASKAR Female No  149  74 74 SC  1  200.00  262.00  309.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002118633 DEBKUMAR  HALDER Male No  150  75 75 SC  1  199.00  252.00  303.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000780984 BARSHA  NASKAR Female No  151  76 76 SC  3  197.00  261.00  318.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001533406 ARUP  DAS Male No  152  77 77 SC  8  193.00  243.00  293.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002018222 PRITI  HALDER Female No  154  78 78 SC  5  186.00  237.00  284.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001180379 PRITAM  NASKAR Male No  155  79 79 SC  2  185.00  233.00  280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001424463 PALLABI  NAIYA Female No  156  80 80 SC  12  184.00  234.00  282.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001165194 MANISH  NASKAR Male No  157  81 81 SC  7  180.00  228.00  272.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000710673 SUMEN  SARKAR Male No  158  82 82 SC  5  178.00  230.00  276.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001686500 PALLABI  GHORAI Female No  159  83 83 SC  1  177.00  222.00  266.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  

[10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000498594 SHRABANTI  SARDAR Female No  145  1 1 ST  3  204.00  262.00  319.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


